The meat of grasscutters fetches higher prices 

than the meats of domestic animals. Ogbonna (2018) 

reported that grasscutter is a good source of animal 

protein of high biological value, and as well, grasscutter 

at the local market can amount to two thousand five 

hundred naira to ten thousand (₦ 2,500 - ₦ 10,000) 

depending on the size and season. Owen, (2012) 

reported that grasscutter farming is a venture which 

offers profitable opportunities for enhancing livelihood 

and wealth generation in rural and urban areas of the 

country. Dabogrogo, (2013) reported that well-